
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $398,615 WITH CDM 

SMITH, INC. FOR DESIGN AND BIDDING SERVICES CONTRACT FOR THE TOWNSEND 

WATER TREATEMENT PLANT (WTP) NEW SOLIDS LAGOON PROJECT  

 

WHEREAS, Townsend WTP New Solids Lagoon project consists of adding a second lagoon at 

the Townsend WTP;  

 

WHEREAS, Townsend WTP currently has a single lagoon which creates challenges complying 

with NPDES (discharge) permit requirements and does not allow maintenance shutdowns for 

repairs;  

 

WHEREAS, a second lagoon will allow maintenance and cleaning to assist with NPDES 

compliance and will also increase reliability of the WTP;  

 

WHEREAS, CDM Smith, Inc. and JC Waller & Associates will team to provide Design and 

Bidding Services for this project;  

 

WHEREAS, the anticipated MBE utilization for this contract is 8.4% of the total contract amount;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract with CDM Smith, Inc. to provide Design and 

Bidding Services for the Townsend WTP New Solids Lagoon project subject to the terms outlined 

above.  The Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on 

behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be 

made in the amount of $398,615 from Water Resources Capital Fund Account No. 503-7026-

04.5410 and the associated budget adjustment. 

 

 


